

Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council

2023 Scholarship Application (Council Member)

- 1. Applicant must be a resident of Kendall County
- 2. Please type or print your answers.
- 3. Complete ALL of the blanks applicable to you in the form below.
- 4. Application must include the following information.
 - a. Verification of admission for next academic year to a four year college, junior college, or vocational school.
 - b. Personal letter introducing yourself and your plans for the future (1,000 word limit).
 - c. Typed essay no more than a 1,000 words on the question at the end of this application.

Submit completed application by mail or in person with ALL documents by Friday, April 14, 2023 to:

Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council C/O Kendall County State's Attorney's Office Attn: Ryan Phelps 807 W. John St. Yorkville, IL 60560

А.			
	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MI
B.	BIRTH DATE	AGE	GENDER
C.	HOME ADDRESS		TELEPHONE NUMBER
D.	CITY, TOWN, VILLAGE	ZIP CODE	_
E.	Present School Status (check one)	High School	Vocational
		Four Year College	geJunior College

F. Name of school to which scholarship would be applied:

Course to be pursued: _____

G. Parents (or Guardian):

1. Do your parents still claim you as a dependent for tax purposes:

____Yes ____No

2. Total family household income?

_____\$20,000 or under _____\$20,001 to \$40,000 _____\$40,001 to \$60,000 _____\$60,001 to \$80,000 _____Over \$81,000

H. Employment (list any jobs, indicate dates and whether full or part time):

I. List extra-curricular activities, community service activities, hobbies, outside interest:

J. Personal Letter (Please attach, 1,000 word limit)

Please tell us about yourself and what plans you have for the future.

K. Essay Question (Please attach, 1,000 word limit):

As a current or former member of the Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council, please share your experience and what you have done to contribute to the mission of the council. Where do you believe the focus of the Council be in the future? Explain why this should be the focus.

BY INITIALING ON EACH LINE BELOW: I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE STATEMENTS HEREIN ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. I HAVE ENCLOSED A COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS: (I UNDERSTAND THAT IF ANY OF THESE DOCUMENTS ARE MISSING, MY APPLICATION WILL NOT BE PROCESSED.)

- _____A. Verification of Admission
- _____B. Personal Letter
- _____C. Essay

Applicant's Signature

Important notice: The Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council scholarship funds are intended to assist students with the cost of **tuition, books and fees.**

Application **must be received by Friday, April 14, 2023**. Please mail or drop off application and all required paperwork to:

Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council C/O Kendall County State's Attorney's Office Attn: Ryan Phelps 807 W. John St. Yorkville, IL 60560

The Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council Selection Committee shall review applications and announce scholarship awards no later than May 31, 2023. Award recipients will be notified by May 31, 2023. Those not selected will not be notified. The Committee reserves the right to reject all applications and not award any scholarships. The Committee reserves the right to change the number of scholarships available or the monetary amount of any scholarship prior to awarding the same. Any information or ideas submitted in the essay portion of the application may be used and utilized by the Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council without any further consent or compensation to the applicant. By submitting your application you are consenting to the use of your name, city of residence, school attended and your likeness or image for the promotion of the Kendall County Juvenile Justice Council and the scholarship program.